
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER
8404 S 196TH ST 7211 NE 43RD AVE STE A
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986611311
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER
8404 S 196TH ST 7211 NE 43RD AVE STE A
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986611311
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -53.39 % -15.25 % -11.02 %

55,000.00 -63,000.00 100,000.00 -18,000.00 105,000.00 -13,000.00118,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. -33.33 % -83.33 % -33.33 %

10,000.00 -5,000.00 2,500.00 -12,500.00 10,000.00 -5,000.0015,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -38.46 % 29.23 % 130.77 %

4,000.00 -2,500.00 8,400.00 1,900.00 15,000.00 8,500.006,500.00

10.0000
4 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

510.0000 L.F. -63.10 % 15.0000 -44.65 % 8.0000 -70.48 %

5,100.00 -8,721.00 7,650.00 -6,171.00 4,080.00 -9,741.00
27.1000

13,821.00

GRADING

14.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

7264.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 16.5000 -52.86 % 25.0000 -28.57 %

101,696.00 -152,544.00 119,856.00 -134,384.00 181,600.00 -72,640.00
35.0000

254,240.00

25.0000
6 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

27.0000 S.Y. -77.48 % 40.0000 -63.96 % 50.0000 -54.95 %

675.00 -2,322.00 1,080.00 -1,917.00 1,350.00 -1,647.00
111.0000
2,997.00

DRAINAGE

38.0000
7 QUARRY SPALLS 

9310.0000 TON -15.56 % 32.5000 -27.78 % 30.0000 -33.33 %

353,780.00 -65,170.00 302,575.00 -116,375.00 279,300.00 -139,650.00
45.0000

418,950.00

40.0000
8 HORIZONTAL DRAIN - CASED IN SOIL/ROCK/QUARRY SPALLS

2800.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 35.0000 16.67 % 41.0000 36.67 %

112,000.00 28,000.00 98,000.00 14,000.00 114,800.00 30,800.00
30.0000

84,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER
8404 S 196TH ST 7211 NE 43RD AVE STE A
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986611311
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

35.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

468.0000 TON -30.00 % 35.7500 -28.50 % 65.0000 30.00 %

16,380.00 -7,020.00 16,731.00 -6,669.00 30,420.00 7,020.00
50.0000

23,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

300.0000
10 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

9.0000 TON -40.00 % 300.0000 -40.00 % 1,100.0000 120.00 %

2,700.00 -1,800.00 2,700.00 -1,800.00 9,900.00 5,400.00
500.0000
4,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
11 ESC LEAD 

13.0000 DAY -40.00 % 250.0000 0.00 % 550.0000 120.00 %

1,950.00 -1,300.00 3,250.00 0.00 7,150.00 3,900.00
250.0000
3,250.00

23.0000
12 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

400.0000 S.Y. -15.22 % 20.4000 -24.81 % 40.0000 47.44 %

9,200.00 -1,652.00 8,160.00 -2,692.00 16,000.00 5,148.00
27.1300

10,852.00

11.0000
13 WATTLE 

18.0000 L.F. 32.21 % 30.0000 260.58 % 18.0000 116.35 %

198.00 48.24 540.00 390.24 324.00 174.24
8.3200
149.76

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

11,000.0000
15 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE

0.1800 ACRE 83.33 % 10,000.0000 66.67 % 15,000.0000 150.00 %

1,980.00 900.00 1,800.00 720.00 2,700.00 1,620.00
6,000.0000
1,080.00

5,000.0000
16 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WASTE AREA

4.4000 ACRE -16.67 % 6,000.0000 0.00 % 8,000.0000 33.33 %

22,000.00 -4,400.00 26,400.00 0.00 35,200.00 8,800.00
6,000.0000
26,400.00

9.0000
17 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

400.0000 S.Y. -30.77 % 30.0000 130.77 % 49.0000 276.92 %

3,600.00 -1,600.00 12,000.00 6,800.00 19,600.00 14,400.00
13.0000
5,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER
8404 S 196TH ST 7211 NE 43RD AVE STE A
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986611311
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5.0000
18 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

1300.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 5.0000 -37.50 % 9.0000 12.50 %

6,500.00 -3,900.00 6,500.00 -3,900.00 11,700.00 1,300.00
8.0000

10,400.00

5.0000
19 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT

300.0000 S.Y. -69.29 % 8.7500 -46.25 % 7.0000 -57.00 %

1,500.00 -3,384.00 2,625.00 -2,259.00 2,100.00 -2,784.00
16.2800
4,884.00

TRAFFIC

80.0000
20 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

2.0000 EACH -47.02 % 150.0000 -0.66 % 135.0000 -10.60 %

160.00 -142.00 300.00 -2.00 270.00 -32.00
151.0000
302.00

25.0000
21 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

5.0000 EACH 525.00 % 35.0000 775.00 % 350.0000 8,650.00 %

125.00 105.00 175.00 155.00 1,750.00 1,730.00
4.0000
20.00

3.0000
22 PAINT LINE 

1280.0000 L.F. -3.23 % 2.8500 -8.06 % 3.5000 12.90 %

3,840.00 -128.00 3,648.00 -320.00 4,480.00 512.00
3.1000

3,968.00

170.0000
23 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 25.93 % 160.0000 18.52 % 350.0000 159.26 %

680.00 140.00 640.00 100.00 1,400.00 860.00
135.0000
540.00

18,000.0000
24 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.1600 HUND 1,262.60 % 16,825.0000 1,173.66 % 20,000.0000 1,414.00 %

2,880.00 2,668.64 2,692.00 2,480.64 3,200.00 2,988.64
1,321.0000

211.36
25 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -78.83 % -45.55 % -51.60 %

35,000.00 -130,300.00 90,000.00 -75,300.00 80,000.00 -85,300.00165,300.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

L.S. -89.00 % -75.00 % -75.00 %

1,100.00 -8,900.00 2,500.00 -7,500.00 2,500.00 -7,500.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER
8404 S 196TH ST 7211 NE 43RD AVE STE A
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986611311
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
28 FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,050.00 14,050.00 14,050.0014,050.00
29 FORCE ACCOUNT OVEREXCAVATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

127,000.00 127,000.00 127,000.00127,000.00
30 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
31 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
32 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -40.00 % -40.00 % -59.99 %

1,500.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00 1,000.22 -1,499.782,500.00

4.0000
33 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 

521.0000 S.Y. 17.99 % 4.0000 17.99 % 3.0000 -11.50 %

2,084.00 317.81 2,084.00 317.81 1,563.00 -203.19
3.3900

1,766.19
34 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM

L.S. -80.00 % 400.00 % -35.00 %

200.00 -800.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 650.00 -350.001,000.00

$911,882.00 -32.22% $985,360.00 -26.75% $1,099,091.22 -18.30%$1,345,285.31CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,099,091.22$911,882.00 $985,360.00BASE TOTAL -32.22% -26.75% -18.30%$1,345,285.31



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

118,000.00 0.00 0.00118,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 46.67 % -100.00 %

22,000.00 7,000.00 0.0015,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 84.62 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 5,500.00 0.006,500.00

12.0000
4 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

510.0000 L.F. -55.72 % -100.00 %

6,120.00 -7,701.00 0.00
27.1000

13,821.00

GRADING

20.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

7264.0000 C.Y. -42.86 % -100.00 %

145,280.00 -108,960.00 0.00
35.0000

254,240.00

33.0000
6 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

27.0000 S.Y. -70.27 % -100.00 %

891.00 -2,106.00 0.00
111.0000
2,997.00

DRAINAGE

42.0000
7 QUARRY SPALLS 

9310.0000 TON -6.67 % -100.00 %

391,020.00 -27,930.00 0.00
45.0000

418,950.00

39.1800
8 HORIZONTAL DRAIN - CASED IN SOIL/ROCK/QUARRY SPALLS

2800.0000 L.F. 30.60 % -100.00 %

109,704.00 25,704.00 0.00
30.0000

84,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

42.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

468.0000 TON -16.00 % -100.00 %

19,656.00 -3,744.00 0.00
50.0000

23,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

600.0000
10 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

9.0000 TON 20.00 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 900.00 0.00
500.0000
4,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
11 ESC LEAD 

13.0000 DAY -60.00 % -100.00 %

1,300.00 -1,950.00 0.00
250.0000
3,250.00

22.0000
12 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

400.0000 S.Y. -18.91 % -100.00 %

8,800.00 -2,052.00 0.00
27.1300

10,852.00

6.0000
13 WATTLE 

18.0000 L.F. -27.88 % -100.00 %

108.00 -41.76 0.00
8.3200
149.76

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

10,000.0000
15 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE

0.1800 ACRE 66.67 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 720.00 0.00
6,000.0000
1,080.00

6,200.0000
16 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WASTE AREA

4.4000 ACRE 3.33 % -100.00 %

27,280.00 880.00 0.00
6,000.0000
26,400.00

39.0000
17 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

400.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % -100.00 %

15,600.00 10,400.00 0.00
13.0000
5,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5.0000
18 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

1300.0000 L.F. -37.50 % -100.00 %

6,500.00 -3,900.00 0.00
8.0000

10,400.00

9.0000
19 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT

300.0000 S.Y. -44.72 % -100.00 %

2,700.00 -2,184.00 0.00
16.2800
4,884.00

TRAFFIC

100.0000
20 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

2.0000 EACH -33.77 % -100.00 %

200.00 -102.00 0.00
151.0000
302.00

60.0000
21 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

5.0000 EACH 1,400.00 % -100.00 %

300.00 280.00 0.00
4.0000
20.00

2.9000
22 PAINT LINE 

1280.0000 L.F. -6.45 % -100.00 %

3,712.00 -256.00 0.00
3.1000

3,968.00

165.0000
23 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 22.22 % -100.00 %

660.00 120.00 0.00
135.0000
540.00

17,000.0000
24 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.1600 HUND 1,186.90 % -100.00 %

2,720.00 2,508.64 0.00
1,321.0000

211.36
25 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -23.82 % -100.00 %

125,920.00 -39,380.00 0.00165,300.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 12 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009582 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2020 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6222
HWY :SR 004
TITLE :SR 4  

0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD - 
SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE II
20X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/07/2020
16:46

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2A03(002)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
28 FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,050.00 0.0014,050.00
29 FORCE ACCOUNT OVEREXCAVATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

127,000.00 0.00127,000.00
30 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
31 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
32 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -60.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,500.00 0.002,500.00

7.5000
33 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 

521.0000 S.Y. 121.24 % -100.00 %

3,907.50 2,141.31 0.00
3.3900

1,766.19
34 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00

$1,194,632.50 -11.20% $0.00$1,345,285.31CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,194,632.50BASE TOTAL -11.20%$1,345,285.31


